TAGLIT-N1"'71N
BIRTHRIGHT ISRAEL PLUS

Birthright Israel Plus: Wilderness Experience

Sachlav- Israel on the House

Sunday- Day 1 Sde Boker (The Negev Desert)

Time Activity

9:00am Pick-up from Arlozorov in Tel Aviv

2:00pm Lunch

3:00pm Sde Boker — Reception, getting acquainted, administration and guidelines

4:00pm ODT — “ice breakers” to get acquainted, teamwork exercises and leadership
building

6:00pm Dinner and free time

7:00pm Night activity: becoming familiar with the desert night

11:00pm Sleep

Monday — Day 2 Sde boker, Sde Tzin (The Negev Desert)

Time Activity

8:00am Getting up and breakfast

9:00am Trek — Challenging hike up Divshon peak and continue to the Ein Akev Oasis to

cool down. (6 miles)

2:00pm Lunch

6:00pm Master Chef “Poiyka” (Open fire stew) dinner
7:00pm Night walking trek — Hawarim (2 miles)
11:00pm Sleep

SACHLAV

) ISRAEL

ON THE HOUSE



Tuesday —Day 3
Time

7:00am
10:00am
2:00pm

3:00pm

6:00pm
8:00pm
9:00pm

11:00pm

Wednesday — Day 4
Time

5:00am

8:00am

9:00am

12:00pm

1:00pm

3:00pm

3:30pm

4:00pm

7:00pm

TAGLIT-N1"'71N
BIRTHRIGHT ISRAEL

Mitzpe Ramon, Beer Sheva, Bedouin village, Ksaipe
Activity

Getting up and breakfast. Travel to Mitzpe Ramon
Archery park missions train in the beautiful Ramon crater

Lunch

Bedouin life in the desert, the Bedouin as trackers — culture, challenges and

accomplishments of the Bedouin community in Israel

Pre IDF training together with Aharai youth group in Beer Sheva
Night activity in preparation for travelling the next day

BBQ Dinner

Sleep

Beer Sheva (The Negev Desert)

Activity

Early morning sunrise activity

Breakfast

Navigation and topography lessons

Lunch

Desert navigation by map in Beer Sheva Park

Final stretching exercise

Ceremonial final dinner and conclude your experience + showers
Closing up conclusion

Drop off in Tel Aviv

Pick up and drop off from Arlozorov train station in Tel Aviv by the exit.

Please Note: The itinerary is subject to change depending upon weather conditions.

SACHLAV

) ISRAEL

ON THE HOUSE

PLUS



