

## **PLUS**

### Birthright Israel Plus: Wilderness Experience

### Sachlav- Israel on the House

**Sunday- Day 1** Sde Boker (The Negev Desert)

<u>Time</u>	Activity
9:00am	Pick-up from Arlozorov in Tel Aviv
2:00pm	Lunch
3:00pm	Sde Boker – Reception, getting acquainted, administration and guidelines
4:00pm	ODT – "ice breakers" to get acquainted, teamwork exercises and leadership building
6:00pm	Dinner and free time
7:00pm	Night activity: becoming familiar with the desert night
11:00pm	Sleep
Monday – Day 2	Sde boker, Sde Tzin (The Negev Desert)
<b>Monday – Day 2</b> <u>Time</u>	Sde boker, Sde Tzin (The Negev Desert) <u>Activity</u>
<u>Time</u>	Activity
<u>Time</u> 8:00am	Activity Getting up and breakfast Trek – Challenging hike up Divshon peak and continue to the Ein Akev Oasis to
<u>Time</u> 8:00am 9:00am	Activity Getting up and breakfast Trek – Challenging hike up Divshon peak and continue to the Ein Akev Oasis to cool down. (6 miles)
<u>Time</u> 8:00am 9:00am 2:00pm	Activity Getting up and breakfast Trek – Challenging hike up Divshon peak and continue to the Ein Akev Oasis to cool down. (6 miles) Lunch





# **PLUS**

Tuesday – Day 3	Mitzpe Ramon, Beer Sheva, Bedouin village, Ksaipe
<u>Time</u>	Activity
7:00am	Getting up and breakfast. Travel to Mitzpe Ramon
10:00am	Archery park missions train in the beautiful Ramon crater
2:00pm	Lunch
3:00pm	Bedouin life in the desert, the Bedouin as trackers – culture, challenges and accomplishments of the Bedouin community in Israel
6:00pm	Pre IDF training together with Aharai youth group in Beer Sheva
8:00pm	Night activity in preparation for travelling the next day
9:00pm	BBQ Dinner
11:00pm	Sleep
Wednesday – Day 4	Beer Sheva (The Negev Desert)
<u>Time</u>	Activity
5:00am	Early morning sunrise activity

- 8:00am Breakfast
- 9:00am Navigation and topography lessons
- 12:00pm Lunch
- 1:00pm Desert navigation by map in Beer Sheva Park
- 3:00pm Final stretching exercise
- 3:30pm Ceremonial final dinner and conclude your experience + showers
- 4:00pm Closing up conclusion
- 7:00pm Drop off in Tel Aviv

#### Pick up and drop off from Arlozorov train station in Tel Aviv by the exit.

Please Note: The itinerary is subject to change depending upon weather conditions.

